CH \$115.00 8709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		12/02/2021	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSC BIO SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1355 Greenwood Cliff, Suite 200
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87091834	FUTERRA	
Registration Number:	5482809	FUTERRA	
Registration Number:	5459665	RSC BIO SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2162456	ENVIROLOGIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Currey	
SIGNATURE:	/koc/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RSC Bio Solutions_ LLC (Blumenthal)(9225319.1(9231196.1)#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RSC Bio Solutions_ LLC (Blumenthal)(9225319.1(9231196.1)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RSC Bio Solutions_ LLC (Blumenthal)(9225319.1(9231196.1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 2, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association with an address at 3455 Peachtree Road NE, 12th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30326 ("Lender"), hereby releases and terminates all of Lender's liens and security interests in and to all Trademark Collateral of RSC BIO SOLUTIONS, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having an address at 1355 Greenwood Cliff, Suite 200, Charlotte, North Carolina 28204 ("Company"), including, without limitation, all such trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and Lender hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Lender, arising under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement between Lender and Company dated as of May 31, 2019, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2019 at Reel 6662 Frame 0976 (as at any time amended, the "Original Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement between Lender and Company dated as of April 17, 2020, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2020 at Reel 6920 Frame 0714 (as at any time amended, the "A&R Agreement"; together with the Original Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Company all of Lender's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9225319.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OFAMERICA, N.A./as Lender

By:

Name: Ernesto Moran

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Grantor	Mark	Rog. Date	Reg. No.
RSC Bio Solutions, LCC	FUTERRA FUTERRA RSC BIO SOLUTIONS ENVIROLOGIC	Pending as of May 2019	87091834
RSC Bio Solutions, LLC		05/29/2018	5482809
RSC Bio Solutions, LLC		05/01/2018	5459665
RSC Bio Solutions, LLC		06/02/1998	2162456

RECORDED: 12/02/2021